

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24427/2019

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197841/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.197840/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 127 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition
is condoned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER