

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2452/2020

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 197841/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 27 has been filed on 4.2.2020, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Ld. counsel for the said respondents submits that he will file counter affidavit today itself. Be filed.

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Notice be issued immediately to respondent No.28.

Thereafter the matter be processed in terms of Court's order dated 31.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar