

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2452/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019 in SA No. 790/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(IA No. 197841/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Imran Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office Report dated 14.07.2022 indicates that service on Respondent No. 28 - State of U.P. is not complete.

Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No. 28 - State of U.P., returnable in two weeks.

Notice be also served upon the standing counsel for the State of U.P.. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

As requested, Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER