

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 2452/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019 in SA No. 790/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 197841/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent-State of U.P,
list the matter after summer vacation, 2024.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)