

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2452/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019 in SA No. 790/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

**GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
 AUTHORITY & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 89682/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 186787/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
 IA No. 255258/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
 IA No. 186790/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 101497/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 39321/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 197841/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 71540/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL
 IA No. 42264/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 16199/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 05-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv. (not present)
 Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P N Misra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Saquib Siddiqui, AOR
 Mr. Amod Kumar Bidhuri, Adv.
 Mr. Yudhistra Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Uzair Ullah Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Kasana, Adv.
 Ms. Shanyaam Yameen, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Samad Siddiqui, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At request of learned counsel for the State of U.P., list
the matters on 14.10.2025 (NMD).**

**(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**